RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 162

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING AND AUTHORIZING THE SUSTAINABLE JERSEY 2021 ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND (EDF) CLIMATE CORPS PROGRAM APPLICATION.

WHEREAS, a sustainable community seeks to optimize quality of life for its residents by ensuring that its environmental, economic, and social objectives are balanced and mutually supportive; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland strives to save tax dollars, assure clean land, air and water, improve working and living environments; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland participates in the Sustainable Jersey Program; and

WHEREAS, one of the purposes of the Sustainable Jersey Program is to provide resources to municipalities to make progress on sustainability issues, and they have created the 2021 Environmental Defense Fund (EDF) Climate Corps Program.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that the City of Vineland should apply for the aforementioned 2021 EDF Climate Corps Program. The assistance will further the City's programs and objectives related of its Green Team; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, than the City of Vineland will commit to providing staff support for the duration of the 2021 EDF Climate Corps Program, including access to data for energy projects such as utility billing data.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Council of the City of Vineland authorizes the submission of the aforementioned application to the 2021 EDF Climate Corps Program.

Adopted:		
ATTEST:	President of Council	
City Clerk		